www.racetostoptraffick.com Monday, September 02, 2019

78F Clear 68%H 6mphESE
5K Off :9:05 am

Race to Stop Traffick 5K & Fun Run

Due to wrong turn at early stage, course
ran was 0.15 mile longer than 5K The Terrace, Westlake, TX

Place in
5K FEMALE Name Cityor Team  (Age) Half  Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade OA GD
OVERALL 1 cCaitlin Keen Fortworth (26) 09:31 19:12.37 6:10.9  77.1%

2 RenaElmer Flower Mound  (36) 19:20.00 6:13.4  77.6%
3 Amanda Adams Keller (13) 11:48 24:21.61 7:50.4 65.6% 3
Fl2&Under 1 Reagan Reed Prosper (12) 14:28 30:29.73 9:48.9 534% 43 22
2 AnnaRiley Lange Southlake (12) 15:04 31:40.39 10:11.7 51.4% 53 28
3 Elizabeth Jessup Farmersvile ~ (9) 20:26 44:02.65 14:10.6 39.8% 142 82
4 Carissa Rotz Litle EIm  (11) 22:12 45:49.34 14:44.9 363% 167 100
F13-14 1 caroline Schilsky Westlake (14) 14:09 29:52.47 9:36.9 526% 36 17
2 Juliana Jackson Keller (13) 16:17 33:23.81 10:45.0 47.8% 64 33
3 Lorelei O'Donnell FortWorth (13) 21:17 44-05.41 14:11.5 362% 145 84
4 Courtney Reed Prosper (13) 19:36 44:29.36 14:19.2 359% 151 89
5 AnnaRotz Litle Em  (14) 22:07 45:33.66 14:39.9 345% 162 96
F15-19 1 Kaitlyn Jones Litle EIm  (15) 20:58 44:11.37 14:13.4 351% 150 88
2 Nayely Aqguillen Grapevine (17) 22:47 47:59.58 15:26.8 315% 175 106
F20-29 1 Michaelynn Wilson Aubrey (26) 12:09 -3  24:14.49 7:48.2 611% 12 5
2 Taylor Riley Dallas (24) 12:54 27:17.00 8:46.9 542% 19
3 Angelica lerma Grand Prairie  (25) 13:22 27:48.55 8:57.1 5329 21
4 Jasmine Mondragon Grand Praiie  (24) 13:26 28:00.54 9:00.9 528% 23 10
S Lexie Anderson Addison (23) 13:39 30:03.14 9:40.4 492% 38 18
6 Hillary Tidwell Grand Praiie  (28) 15:14 31:26.05 10:07.1 47.1% 51 27
7 Angelica Carmona The Colony  (26) 34:14.00 11:01.1 432% 74 39
8 Jackie Butz Dallas (25) 34:56.00 11:14.6 424% 78 41
9 Serena McMurdie Arlington  (28) 18:09 37:23.69 12:02.2 396% 95 52
10 Grace Murray Trophy Club  (28) 18:25 38:05.19 12:15.5 38.9% 101 58
11 Lorinda Olson Roanoke (23) 38:08.00 12:16.4 388% 96 53
12 porthory Barrows Trophy Club  (24) 19:18 -6  38:29.88 12:23.5 38.4% 108 62
13 Afton Lexa Keller (29) 20:14 41:29.51 13:21.3 357% 128 74
14 Brittany Bradley Burleson (27) 21:59 45:28.67 14:38.3 325% 161 95
15 Madison Davisson Farmers Branch (23) 21:41 46:19.42 14:54.6 31.9% 163 97
16 |yberty Latham Haltom City (22) 24:47 -19  49:15.68 15:51.3 30.0% 181 109
17 Krystal Craft Bedford (25) 29:39 -60 58:18.62 18:46.1 254% 207 126
F30-39 1 sarah Kent Celna (39) 12:15 -5 24:25.09 7:51.6 624% 10 4
2 Beth Everett Flower Mound (36) 13:11 26:59.24 8:41.2 556% 17 7
3 Maryn Smith Roanoke (39) 13:42 28:20.85 9:07.5 538% 27 12
4 Damaris Delp Roanoke (31) 14:12 29:13.68 9:24.5 507% 30 13
5 Angela Jackson Keller (38) 14:52 -27 29:17.85 9:25.8 51.7% 31 14
6 Kelli Fuhrman Argyle (34) 13:59 29:34.35 9:31.1 504% 33 16
7 Kimberly Schaumburg Grapevine (34) 14:57 30:03.11 9:40.4 496% 42 21
8 Julia Hutson Fortworth (31) 15:08 30:52.78 9:56.4 48.0% 48 25
Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M GD Place among Females Positive Split Aﬂming provided by:
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender. /\ Negative Split DeltaViewTiming_com

133 Runners --- Average Time of

40:43 Avg. Age Grade: 41.2%



F30-39 9

F40-49

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Sarah Reed
Heather Lee
Catherine Giriffith
Christine Christensen
Kristen Heuer
Stephanie Sayroo
Monica Osterhout
Stephanie Dupree
Flavia Simoes
Michelle Leang
Stephanie Martinez
Lisa Jurgensmeier
Mary Sasala
Dennise Erwin
Amy Johnson

Lori Baker
Melissa Fullmer
Gaby Racht
Abby Goode
Carra Goold

Erin Woolsey
Mayra Almaraz
Autumn Griffin
Melissa Giddens
Amanda Tucker
Jennifer Rutledge
Jenn Stitt
Stephanie Jordan
Kelly Wood
Charla Jessup
Michaylah Malone
Jennifer Mccoy
Kim Alzamora
Brittany Neisen
Stephanie Snow
Pollyanna Brown
Anniejo Stellato
Terah Stokes
Lauren Devard

Melanie Allen
Tricia Demoux

Zoi Tikou-Gounaris
Alicia Leffel

Jaye Lange

Angie Schilsky
Michelle Blackford
Donna Ivans

Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Prosper
Carrollton
Grand Prairie
Carrollton
Garland
Prosper

Fort Worth
Fort Worth
Prosper
Frisco

Keller
Denton

Little Elm
Southlake
Trophy Club
Trophy Club
Roanoke
Lewisville
Irving
Roanoke
Trophy Club
Dallas
Newcastle, WA
Dallas
Waxahachie
Harker Heights
Southlake
Colorado Springs, CO
Saginaw
Farmersuville
Euless
Bedford
Grapevine
Keller
Saginaw
Roanoke
Newark
Dallas

Fort Worth

Roanoke
Trophy Club
Keller
Southlake
Westlake
Argyle
Ponder

GD Place among Females

B9
(30)
(0
G
(32)
(32)
(33
39
(36)
(33
@GN
(32)
(30)
39
@GN
€1
(36)
(32)
(36)
(30)
(35
(32)
(36)
(36)
(30
(35
GH
G
(32)
(36)
(30)
(35
(0
(32)
B9
(35
(35
G
(32)

41
(40)
(48)
(48)
(43)
43
(43)
(45)

14:43
15:33
15:15
15:22
16:31
15:52
16:14
16:21
16:25
16:47
16:23
16:42
17:27
17:29
17:26

18:15

17:32
18:37
17:32
17:33
19:54

19:27
21:12
19:57
20:31
20:52
20:26

23:44
22:46
25:24
24:40
25:12
26:44
25:28
26:28

13:15
14:42
14:28
16:01
16:35

17:14
17:35

A

30:
31:
31:
31:
-44 32:
33:
33:
33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
37:
37:
38:
38:
39:
-14 39:
40:
41:
42:
42:
42:
43:
44:
46:
-38 46:
48:
-41 50:
50:
51:
53:
54:
54:

26:
30:
30:
32:
33:
33:
36:
37:

Positive Split
Negative Split

58.58
13.85
25.84
32.17
18.15
01.91
17.95
20.96
06.59
38.13
58.50
58.87
57.55
18.18
44_.10
54.21
59.48
10.00
57.64
01.21
28.72
14.00
33.50
38.10
19.94
41.49
47 .32
50.16
54.55
02.58
49.00
50.94
27.35
07.50
42.02
06.21
57.92
12.03
43.24

30.98
08.19
10.65
51.50
42 .43
49 .47
49.25
57.13

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:

12
12
12

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:

17
17
17

9:
10:
10:
10:
11:
12:

:58.
03.
07.
09.
23.
37.
43.
44 .
58.
08.
15.
15.
34.
41.
49.
52.
54.
57.
13.
14.
123.
137.
t44.
04.
18.
44 .
46.
47 .
08.
10.
04.
04.
35.
08.
19.
26.
122.
126.
:36.

:32.
9:42.
42.
34.
51.
53.
51.
12.
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49.2%
47.4%
47.1%
47.3%
45.9%
44.9%
44.7%
45.7%
44.0%
42.9%
43.1%
42.4%
41.2%
42.0%
41.0%
40.9%
40.6%
39.9%
39.5%
38.9%
38.9%
37.8%
37.9%
36.9%
35.8%
35.0%
34.8%
34.8%
33.8%
34.1%
31.6%
31.9%
30.6%
29.6%
30.1%
29.3%
27.7%
27.3%
27.1%

58.2%
50.9%
54.7%
50.2%
46.5%
46.4%
42.6%
42.1%

46
55
50
54
58
69
65
68
75
79
81
80
86
87
89
90
94
93
99
100
103
110
119
124
126
137
138
135
143
141
169
171
176
183
187
189
198
201
202

16
40
41
62
67
72
92
98

24
30
26
29
31
37
34
36
40
42
a4
43
45
46
47
48
51
50
56
57
60
64
67
71
73
79
80
77
83
81

102

103

107

110

114

116

122

123

124

19
20
32
35
38
49
55

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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Amber Natale
Colleen Fenelon
Heather Smith
Amie Howard
Susan Andre
Martha Mccay
Diana Millam

Kim Reding
Jennifer Dunn
Lynnette Rutledge
Lisa Adams

Kelly Jones
Heather Wheaton
Natasha Caulder
Meredith Rotz

Kim Rackley
Nicole Hale
Tasha Grounds
Crystal Rimes

Jill Brown

Angie Smith

Amy Page
Jeannie Lindley
Cherie Booth

Ruth Guerreiro
Adonia Whitfield
Amber Wommack
Amanda Goldberg

Lydia Barnes
Susan Latterell

Lisa Hennessy
Eileen Lexa
Heidi Hastings
Doreen Hadsall
Cheryl Reifer

BJ Wilson

Amy Rasmussen
Michelle Varley

Barbara Stotler
Diane Ferquson
Kim Keen

Debbie Ledet
Mary Stoner
Stephanie Neisen
Carmen Santiago
Victoria Boice
Lynda-Ross Vega

Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Fort Worth
Grapevine
Trophy Club
Fort. Worth
Keller
Westlake
Argyle
Argyle
Keller
Round Rock
Keller

Little Elm
Keller

Fort Worth
Little Elm
Southlake
Newcastle, WA
Keller
Round Rock
Roanoke
Corinth
Trophy Club
Southlake
Euless
Dallas
Argyle
Roanoke

Lewisville

Grapevine
Keller
Trophy Club
Keller

Little Elm
McKinney
The Colony
Grapevine

North Richland Hill

Euless
Trophy Club
Fort Worth
Grapevine
Trophy Club
Keller
Southlake
Arlington
Keller

GD Place among Females

(40)
(46)
44
(42)
(49
(45)
(44
CY))
(40)
47
(48)
(43)
44
44
(40)
(48)
(42)
(45)
(46)
(44
(40)
47
€Y
(40)
(40)
€Y
(46)
(42)

(55)
(53
(52)
(58)
(52)
(50)
(58)
G5
G
(50)

(67
(62)
(60)
(60)
(68)
(65)
(67
(62)
(69

18:22
18:32
19:14
18:52

20:40
18:29
18:30
18:36
21:14
21:17
20:55
22:05
24:03
22:08
22:14
22:39
24:46
23:50
25:12
25:11
24:58

25:31
29:26
30:32
30:30
39:23

13:39
14:21
14:25
20:12
20:54

25:22
25:41
31:44

19:59
20:32
22:13
22:31
23:02

28:01
30:45
30:50

-111

-144

-17

-86

-36

-28

-19

38:
38:
38:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
42:
44:
44:
44:
45:
45:
46:
46:
49:
50:
51:
51:
52:
52:
53:
1:03:
1:03:
1:03:
1:17:

27:
29:
30:
41:
44:
45:
47:
50:
53:
1:02:

40:
41:
44:
45:
47:
50:
55:
1:02:
1:02:

Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

03.91
13.08
27.83
01.68
03.00
28.89
49.78
51.15
53.38
42.21
05.74
09.36
21.99
42.99
49.08
10.27
22.40
14.91
2411
07.27
59.59
03.97
33.00
33.44
23.25
32.70
34.75
19.16

58.99
25.50
45.07
42.74
02.10
52.50
16.00
08.65
11.12
58.90

35.36
57.88
50.53
48.58
27.21
08.36
43.70
31.82
36.61

12:
12:

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
20:
20:
20:
24:

9:00.
9:28.
9:53.
25.
10.
45.
12.
08.
:07.
16.

13:
14:
14:
15:
16:

17

20:

13:
13:
14:
14:
15:
16:

17

20:
20:

15.
18.
122.
:33.
134.
t42.
t49.
t49.
:50.
44 .
11.
12.
16.
42.
44 .
51.
55.
51.
13.
27.
44 .
45.
54.
14.
24 .
27.
27.
53.

03.
30.
26.
44 .
16.
08.
:56.
07.
09.
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40.3%
42.2%
41.1%
39.9%
42.8%
40.5%
39.7%
40.9%
38.4%
38.2%
37.4%
35.5%
35.7%
34.6%
33.5%
35.8%
33.5%
32.4%
32.0%
30.9%
29.5%
31.3%
31.0%
28.6%
24.2%
25.7%
25.4%
20.1%

64.5%
59.7%
56.4%
45.1%
39.4%
36.9%
39.8%
35.5%
33.5%
26.9%

52.9%
47.4%
43.1%
42.2%
46.0%
41.5%
38.5%
31.8%
35.4%

97
102
107
113
109
118
120
121
122
136
146
149
152
160
166
165
168
180
186
188
190
191
192
197
210
212
213
215

24

32

45
130
147
158
172
184
195
211

125
131
154
157
174
185
206
208
209

54
59
61
65
63
66
68
69
70
78
85
87
90
94
99
98
101
108
113
115
117
118
119
121
129
131
132
133

11
15
23
75
86
93
104
111
120
130

72
76
91
92
105
112
125
127
128

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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Name

Jose Gonzalez
Christopher Everett

Major Reed

Stephen Sasala
Parker Rotz
Boy 477

Daniel Sasala
Elijah Natale
Jet Hefti

Parker Lange
Ayden Gardener

Caleb Sargent
Peyton Stellato
Anthony Rios

Ethan Frye
Kyle Murray

Tommy Barrow
Granville Reep

Shane Lee
Devin Storts
Hyrum Rasmussen

Christopher Brown
Michael Sasala
Dusty Sargent
Erik Richey
Steven Mitchell
Austin Hines
Nathaniel Bemis
Mike Newby
James Jackson
Colin Wilson
David Thurston
Billy Delp

Jeff Brown
Robert Leang
Benjamin Jackson
Doug Metcalf
Quang Bui
David Tucker
Clayton Koonce
Mario Lerma
Richard Wood
Matt Owens

Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

82 Runners --- Average Time of

City or Team

Dallas
Flower Mound

Prosper

Little Elm
Little Elm
Flower Mound
Little Elm

Fort Worth
Dallas

Southlake

Keller
Newark
Corinth

Arlington
Trophy Club
Trophy Club

Grand Prairie
Carrollton
Lewisville

Lewisville

Newcastle, WA
Little Elm
Keller
Aubrey
Denton
Keller

Fort Worth
Sachse
Keller
Aubrey
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Frisco
Burleson

Lewisville

Waxahachie
Keller

Grand Prairie
Saginaw
Dallas

GD Place among Females

(Age)

(35
(40)
®

Q)
€C))
€C))
®
an
(10)

as
aas

an
as)
a9

@70
29
@4
(26)
@7
(26)
@4

(35
(32)
B9
B9
(35
(35
@GN
(36)
39
(30
B9
G
@GN
G
G
(33
G
(32)
(32)
(30)
(30)
(35

Half

10:45
11:07
11:33

17:28
18:24
21:13
21:25

25:28

13:08
16:03

14:04
20:13

12:11
15:15
19:14

21:49
21:13
25:38

11:29
12:27

12:43
13:10
13:41
14:16
14:28
15:30
15:09
15:38
14:59
15:31
16:45
16:31
18:28
18:33

20:14
21:26
20:51
25:51

A

Split

21:
22:
23:

35:
37:
-10 42:
48:
48:
54:

27:
33:

29:
29:
44:

26:
-39 29:
38:
41:
44:
46:
53:

23:
-38 24:
27:
27:
28:
28:
28:
30:
-7 30:
30:
32:
32:
33:
34:
34:
39:
39:
41:
41:
43:
43:
52:

Positive Split
Negative Split

52.19
49.95
46.29

56.68
50.58
15.31
29.98
53.00
12.10

40.54
34.80

36.00
58.09
45.44

36.50
50.58
40.78
52.34
56.31
20.11
08.80

59.61
15.11
04.00
41.69
14.18
14.20
42 .50
27.26
53.26
53.96
51.41
53.23
33.70
29.49
52.78
06.59
32.28
20.00
29.73
49.60
54.92
23.53

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com

37:47 Avg. Age Grade: 40.2%
Chip Time

Pace Age Grade
7:02.4  60.3%
7:20.9 59.8%
7:39.1 68.8%
11:34.2 52.0%
12:10.8  43.2%
13:36.0 38.7%
15:36.6  40.8%
15:44.0 31.3%
17:26.8 29.1%
8:54.5 51.3%
10:48.5 43.2%
9:31.6 45.6%
9:38.8  46.5%
14:24.4  29.4%
8:33.9 485%
9:36.3  43.3%
12:27.0 33.4%
13:28.6  30.8%
14:27.9 28.7%
14:54.8 27.8%
17:06.4 24.3%
7:43.4 54.9%
7:48.4 53.6%
8:42.7 50.1%
8:54.8 48.9%
9:05.3  46.7%
9:05.3  46.7%
9:14.4  46.5%
9:48.1 43.5%
9:56.5 43.9%
9:56.7 41.9%
10:34.5 41.2%
10:35.1 39.4%
10:48.2 39.8%
11:06.1 38.0%
11:13.6  37.6%
12:35.3 33.4%
12:43.6 32.8%
13:18.2 31.5%
13:21.4 31.3%
14:06.4 29.5%
14:08.1 29.4%
16:51.8 252%

Place in

OA

3
4
5

85
104
134
177
179
200

20
66

34
37
153

14

39
112
132
156
170
196

6

9
18
22
26
25
29
44
47
52
60
61
71
77
83
114
117
127
129
140
144
194

GD

1

41
44
58
70
72
78

12
32

18
20
63

21
48
56
65
68
76

11
13
15
14
17
22
23
25
29
30
34
37
39
49
52
54
55
60
61
75
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Timothy Brown
Michael Hunt

Nick Martinez
Michael Abramovitz
William Stevens
Jason Kruse

Chad Kent
Benjamin Alderson
Daniel Akiona
Eric Reed

Junior Simoes
Jonathan Rotz
Jaimeson Smith
Alberto Rivera
Cary Jones
Charles Booth
Damon Gray
Scott Hastings
Nicholas Billington
Terry Rackley
Bryan Florece
Gary Davis

Andre Ross

Jeff Jones

Tom Amon
David Schmidt
Mark Mobley
Michael Perdue
Steven Ivans
Curtis Rasmussen
Nelson Santiago

Bruce Macleish
Male 492

William Dunlap
Dwight Lada
Matthew Chambers
Daniel Skidmore
Keith Waite

David Brown

Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Newcastle, WA
Keller

Keller
Southlake
Carrollton

Celina
Trophy Club
Roanoke
Prosper
Prosper
Little Elm
Trophy Club
Euless

Little Elm
Euless
Dallas

Little Elm
Arlington
Southlake
Dallas
Dallas

Lewisville

Southlake

Grapevine
Grapevine
Krum
Ponder

Southlake

Dallas

Keller
Haslet
Keller
Yukon, OK
Richardson

Newcastle, WA

GD Place among Females

41
(46)
41
(46)
(49
(49
(40)
(40)
(40)
43
41
(43)
(45)
€Y
(46)
44
(41
€Y
(40)
(45)
(45)
(43)
€Y

(59
(53)
(55)
(56)
(52)
(53
(56)
(55)

(66)
(60)
(65)
(67
(60)
(63)
(62)

(76)

11:35
12:18
12:25

14:18
15:16
14:48
16:41
15:40
16:24
16:59
18:26
19:17
18:41
17:30
18:58

20:56
22:15
22:14
19:53
25:30
39:08

13:57
17:34

22:12

28:02

15:55
16:50
16:30
18:54

21:24
26:49

20:11

A

24:
:32.25
25:
26:
29:
31:
32:
-57 32:
32:
33:
35:
37:
38:
38:
38:
39:
40:
44:
45:
46:
49:
54:
-57 1:17:

29:
-31 34:
36:
43:
45:
52:
55:
-21 55:

33:
33:
34:
-52 36:
47:
48:
55:

42:

Positive Split
Negative Split

11.70
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Order of Finish

5K  Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 324 Caitlin Keen (F26) 1 F20-29 0Al 9:31 9:41 19:12.37 6:10.9 19.20 19:12.37 77.1%
2 198 Rena Elmer (F36) 2 F30-39 0A2 19:20.00 6:13.4 19.33 19:20.00 77.6%
3 497 Jose Gonzalez (M35) 1 M30-39 OAl 3.5 10:45 11:07 21:52.19 7:02.4 21.87 21:55.73 60.3%
4 479 Christopher Everett (M40) 2 M40-49  OA2 3.0 11:07 11:43 22:49.95 7:20.9 22.82 22:52.95 59.8%
5 399 Major Reed (M9) 3 M12&Un OA3 122 11:33 12:13 23:46.29 7:39.1 23.77 23:58.50 68.8%
6 149 Christopher Brown (M35) 4 M30-39 1st 4.0 11:29 12:31 23:59.61 7:43.4 23.98 24:03.57 54.9%
7 159 Timothy Brown (M41) 5 M40-49 1st 4.8 11:35 12:37 24:11.70 7:47.3 24.18 24:16.53 56.8%
8 082 AmandaAdams (F13) 3 F13-14 OA3 44 11:48 12:33 24:21.61 7:50.4 24.35 24:26.03 65.6%
9 421 Michael Sasala (M32) 6 M30-39 2nd 124 12:27 11:48 -38 24:15.11 7:48.4 24.25 24:27.53 53.6%
10 327 Sarah Kent (F39) 4 F30-39 st 30 12:15 12:10 -5 24:25.09 7:51.6 24.42 24:28.09 62.4%
11 304 Michael Hunt (M46) 7 M40-49 2nd 12:18 12:15 -3 24:32.25 7:53.9 24.53 24:32.25 58.2%
12 458 Michaelynn Wilson (F26) 5 F20-29 1st 445 12:09 12:06 -3 24:14.49 7:48.2 24.23 24:59.00 61.1%
13 356 Nick Martinez (M41) 8 M40-49 3rd 8.8 12:25 13:19 25:44.09 8:17.0 25.73 25:52.94 53.4%
14 271 Ethan Frye (M27) 9 M20-29 1st 54 12:11 14:26 26:36.50 8:33.9 26.60 26:41.91 48.5%
15 055 Michael Abramovitz (M46) 10 M40-49  4th 26:52.50 8:39.0 26.87 26:52.50 53.2%
16 248 Melanie Allen (F41) 6 F40-49 1st 219 13:15 13:16 26:30.98 8:32.1 26.50 26:52.89 58.2%
17 478 Beth Everett (F36) 7 F30-39 2nd 40 13:11 13:48 26:59.24 8:41.2 26.98 27:03.24 55.6%
18 418 Dusty Sargent (M39) 11 M30-39 3rd 27:04.00 8:42.7 27.07 27:04.00 50.1%
19 405 Taylor Riley (F24) 8 F20-29 2nd 12:54 14:23 27:17.00 8:46.9 27.28 27:17.00 54.2%
20 480 Parker Lange (M14) 12 M13-14 1st 2.8 13:08 14:33 27:40.54 8:545 27.67 27:43.37 51.3%
21 346 AngelicaLerma (F25) 9 F20-29 3rd 13:22 14:27 27:48.55 8:57.1 27.80 27:48.55 53.2%
22 404 Erik Richey (M39) 13 M30-39 4th 73 12:43 14:59 27:41.69 8:54.8 27.68 27:48.96 48.9%
23 370 Jasmine Mondragon (F24) 10 F20-29 4th 2.2 13:26 14:34 28:00.54 9:00.9 28.00 28:02.78 52.8%
24 094 LydiaBarnes (F55) 11 F50-59 1st 4.9 13:39 14:20 27:58.99 9:00.4 27.97 28:03.84 64.5%
25 298 Austin Hines (M35) 14 M30-39 6th 57 13:41 14:34 28:14.20 9:05.3 28.23 28:19.86 46.7%
26 368 Steven Mitchell (M35) 15 M30-39 5th 88 13:10 15:04 28:14.18 9:05.3 28.23 28:22.94 46.7%
27 433 Maryn Smith (F39) 12 F30-39 3rd 36 13:42 14:39 28:20.85 9:07.5 28.33 28:24.50 53.8%
28 318 Jeff Jones (M59) 16 M50-59 1st 738 13:57 15:04 29:01.00 9:20.4 29.02 29:08.81 54.8%
29 098 Nathaniel Bemis (M37) 17 M30-39 7th 348 14:16 14:27 28:42.50 9:14.4 28.70 29:17.25 46.5%
30 176 Damaris Delp (F31) 13 F30-39 4th 107 14:12 15:02 29:13.68 9:24.5 29.22 29:24.37 50.7%
31 310 AngelaJackson (F38) 14 F30-39 5th 144 14:52 14:26 -27 29:17.85 9:25.8 29.28 29:32.29 51.7%
32 474 Susan Latterell (F53) 15 F50-59 2nd 7.3 14:21 15:05 29:25.50 9:28.3 29.42 29:32.82 59.7%
33 273 Kelli Fuhrman (F34) 16 F30-39 6th 13:59 15:35 29:34.35 9:31.1 29.57 29:34.35 50.4%
34 417 Caleb Sargent (M17) 18 M15-19 1st 29:36.00 9:31.6 29.60 29:36.00 45.6%
35 439 William Stevens (M49) 19 M40-49 5th 107 14:18 15:11 29:29.45 9:29.5 29.48 29:40.15 49.6%
36 140 Caroline Schilsky (F14) 17 F13-14 st 7.0 14:09 15:44 29:52.47 9:36.9 29.87 29:59.50 52.6%
37 437 Peyton Stellato (M15) 20 M15-19  2nd 7.5 14:04 15:54 29:58.09 9:38.8 29.97 30:05.63 46.5%
38 090 Lexie Anderson (F23) 18 F20-29 5th 5.0 13:39 16:24 30:03.14 9:40.4 30.05 30:08.17 49.2%
39 373 Kyle Murray (M29) 21 M20-29 2nd 182 15:15 14:36 -39 29:50.58 9:36.3 29.83 30:08.82 43.3%
40 177 Tricia Demoux (F40) 19 F40-49 2nd 3.8 14:42 15:26 30:08.19 9:42.0 30.13 30:11.95 50.9%
41 448 Zoi Tikou-Gounaris (F48) 20 F40-49 3rd 9.5 14:28 15:42 30:10.65 9:42.8 30.17 30:20.17 54.7%
42 H Kimberly Schaumburg (F34 21 F30-39 7th 253 14:57 15:06 30:03.11 9:40.4 30.05 30:28.44 49.6%
43 400 Reagan Reed (F12) 22 F12&uUnd 1st 11.3 14:28 16:02 30:29.73 9:48.9 30.48 30:41.02 53.4%
44 379 Mike Newby (M36) 22 M30-39 8th 139 14:28 15:59 30:27.26 9:48.1 30.45 30:41.13 43.5%
45 290 LisaHennessy (F52) 23 F50-59 3rd 117 14:25 16:20 30:45.07 9:53.9 30.75 30:56.76 56.4%
Halfway split adjusted to 1.63M GD Place among Females Positive Split Timing provided by:
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401 Sarah Reed (F39) 24 F30-39 9th 35 14:43 16:16 30:58.58 9:58.2 30.97 31:02.08 49.2%
312 James Jackson (M39) 23 M30-39 9th 145 15:30 15:23 -7 30:53.26 9:56.5 30.88 31:.07.71 43.9%
305 Julia Hutson (F31) 25 F30-39 8th 23,0 15:08 15:44 30:52.78 9:56.4 30.87 31:15.77 48.0%
463 Jason Kruse (M49) 24 M40-49 6th 151 15:16 15:53 31:08.35 10:01.4 31.13 31:23.48 47.0%
284 Catherine Griffith (F30) 26 F30-39 11th 6.0 15:15 16:11 31:25.84 10:07.0 31.42 31:31.82 47.1%
447 Hillary Tidwell (F28) 27 F20-29 6th 6.0 15:14 16:12 31:26.05 10:07.1 31.43 31:32.03 47.1%
597 Colin Wilson (M30) 25 M30-39 10th 435 15:09 15:45 30:53.96 9:56.7 30.88 31:37.43 41.9%
481 Anna Riley Lange (F12) 28 F12&Und 2nd 15:04 16:37 31:40.39 10:11.7 31.67 31:40.39 51.4%
167 Christine Christensen (F34 29 F30-39 12th 159 15:22 16:10 31:32.17 10:09.0 31.53 31:48.07 47.3%
341 Heather Lee (F30) 30 F30-39 10th 413 15:33 15:41 31:13.85 10:03.1 31.22 31:55.16 47.4%
326 Chad Kent (M40) 26 M40-49 7th 3.2 14:48 17:12 32:00.40 10:18.1 32.00 32:03.56 42.6%
087 Benjamin Alderson (M40) 27 M40-49 8th 176 16:41 15:43 -57 32:23.88 10:25.7 32.38 32:41.46 42.1%
500 Kristen Heuer (F32) 31 F30-39 13th 289 16:31 15:47 -44  32:18.15 10:23.8 32.30 32:47.02 45.9%
086 Daniel Akiona (M40) 28 M40-49 9th 5.9 15:40 17:12 32:51.85 10:34.7 32.85 32:57.80 41.5%
446 David Thurston (M39) 29 M30-39 1lith 67 15:38 17:13 32:51.41 10:34.5 32.85 32:58.10 41.2%
175 Billy Delp (M31) 30 M30-39 12th 117 14:59 17:54 32:53.23 10:35.1 32.88 33:04.90 39.4%
344 Alicia Leffel (F48) 32 F40-49 4th 193 16:01 16:51 32:51.50 10:34.6 32.85 33:10.79 50.2%
484 Bruce Macleish (M66) 31 M60-69 1st 938 15:55 17:33 33:27.86 10:46.3 33.45 33:37.68 50.6%
313 Juliana Jackson (F13) 33 F13-14 2nd 145 16:17 17:07 33:23.81 10:45.0 33.38 33:38.30 47.8%
385 Monica Osterhout (F33) 34 F30-39 15th 243 16:14 17:03 33:17.95 10:43.1 33.28 33:42.25 44.7%
249 Ayden Gardener (M13) 32 M13-14 2nd 86 16:03 17:32 33:34.80 10:48.5 33.57 33:43.36 43.2%
482 Jaye Lange (F43) 35 F40-49 5th 26 16:35 17:07 33:42.43 10:51.0 33.70 33:45.07 46.5%
197 Stephanie Dupree (F39) 36 F30-39 16th 249 16:21 17:00 33:20.96 10:44.0 33.33 33:45.90 45.7%
423 Stephanie Sayroo (F32) 37 F30-39 l4th 447 15:52 17:10 33:01.91 10:37.9 33.02 33:46.59 44.9%
397 Eric Reed (M43) 33 M40-49 10th 139 16:24 17:16 33:40.05 10:50.2 33.67 33:53.97 41.5%
485 Jeff Brown (M37) 34 M30-39 13th 21.2 15:31 18:03 33:33.70 10:48.2 33.55 33:54.86 39.8%
133 Angie Schilsky (F43) 38 F40-49 6th 74 33:49.47 10:53.2 33.82 33:56.86 46.4%
492 Male 492 (M60) 35 M60-69 2nd  20.2 16:50 17:02 33:52.76 10:54.3 33.87 34:13.00 47.3%
164 Angelica Carmona (F26) 39 F20-29 7th 34:14.00 11:01.1 34.23 34:14.00 43.2%
427 Flavia Simoes (F36) 40 F30-39 17th 132 16:25 17:42 34:06.59 10:58.7 34.10 34:19.80 44.0%
179 William Dunlap (M65) 36 M60-69 3rd 13.9 16:30 17:39 34:09.67 10:59.7 34.15 34:23.53 49.1%
339 Robert Leang (M34) 37 M30-39 14th 256 16:45 17:45 34:29.49 11:06.1 34.48 34:55.10 38.0%
160 Jackie Butz (F25) 41 F20-29 8th 34:56.00 11:14.6 34.93 34:56.00 42.4%
337 Michelle Leang (F33) 42 F30-39 18th 255 16:47 17:51 34:38.13 11:08.9 34.63 35:03.67 42.9%
323 LisaJurgensmeier (F32) 43 F30-39 20th 8.1 16:42 18:17 34:58.87 11:15.6 34.97 35:07.01 42.4%
357 Stephanie Martinez (F37) 44 F30-39 19th 91 16:23 18:35 34:58.50 11:15.4 3497 35:07.60 43.1%
H Tom Amon (M53) 38 M50-59 2nd  36.3 17:34 17:02 -31 34:35.92 11:08.2 34.58 35:12.27 43.7%
311 Benjamin Jackson (M34) 39 M30-39 15th 439 16:31 18:22 34:52.78 11:13.6 34.87 35:36.70 37.6%
428 Junior Simoes (M41) 40 M40-49 1l1th 127 16:59 18:31 35:30.18 11:25.6 35.50 35:42.89 38.7%
422 Stephen Sasala (M6) 41 M12&Un 1st 118 17:28 18:29 35:56.68 11:34.2 35.93 36:08.50 52.0%
420 Mary Sasala (F30) 45 F30-39 21th 119 17:27 18:30 35:57.55 11:34.4 3595 36:09.42 41.2%
490 Dennise Erwin (F39) 46 F30-39 22th 121 17:29 18:49 36:18.18 11:41.1 36.30 36:30.27 42.0%
425 David Schmidt (M55) 42 M50-59 3rd 36:47.00 11:50.4 36.78 36:47.00 41.8%
486 Amy Johnson (F37) 47 F30-39 23th 10.0 17:26 19:18 36:44.10 11:49.4 36.73 36:54.13 41.0%
093 Lori Baker (F37) 48 F30-39 24th 36:54.21 11:52.7 36.90 36:54.21 40.9%
483 Dwight Lada (M67) 43 M60-69 4th 18:54 18:02 -52 36:55.57 11:53.1 36.92 36:55.57 46.3%
100 Michelle Blackford (F43) 49 F40-49 7th 157 17:14 19:35 36:49.25 11:51.1 36.82 37:04.95 42.6%
391 Gaby Racht (F32) 50 F30-39 26th 37:10.00 11:57.8 37.17 37:10.00 39.9%
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275 Melissa Fullmer (F36) 51 F30-39 25th 179 18:15 18:45 36:59.48 11:54.4 36.98 37:17.40 40.6%
363 Serena McMurdie (F28) 52 F20-29 9th 129 18:09 19:14 37:23.69 12:02.2 37.38 37:36.59 39.6%
383 Lorinda Olson (F23) 53 F20-29 1ilth 38:08.00 12:16.4 38.13 38:08.00 38.8%
376 Amber Natale (F40) 54 F40-49 9th 8.4 18:22 19:42 38:03.91 12:15.1 38.05 38:12.31 40.3%
308 Donna lvans (F45) 55 F40-49 8th 16.7 17:35 20:23 37:57.13 12:12.9 37.95 38:13.78 42.1%
280 Abby Goode (F36) 56 F30-39 27th 172 17:32 20:26 37:57.64 12:13.1 37.95 38:14.82 39.5%
281 Carra Goold (F30) 57 F30-39 28th 177 18:37 19:25 38:01.21 12:14.3 38.02 38:18.96 38.9%
372 Grace Murray (F28) 58 F20-29 10th 195 18:25 19:40 38:05.19 12:15.5 38.08 38:24.72 38.9%
200 Colleen Fenelon (F46) 59 F40-49 10th 20.6 18:32 19:41 38:13.08 12:18.1 38.22 38:33.71 42.2%
487 Erin Woolsey (F35) 60 F30-39 29th 93 17:32 20:57 38:28.72 12:23.1 38.47 38:38.53 38.9%
414 Parker Rotz (M9) 44 M12&Un 2nd 51.3 18:24 19:27 37:50.58 12:10.8 37.83 38:41.91 43.2%
412 Jonathan Rotz (M43) 45 M40-49 12th 499 18:26 19:27 37:52.29 12:11.4 37.87 38:42.20 36.9%
408 Alberto Rivera (M47) 46 M40-49 14th 18:41 20:03 38:44.00 12:28.0 38.73 38:44.00 37.2%
431 Heather Smith (F44) 61 F40-49 11th 336 19:14 19:14 38:27.83 12:22.8 38.45 39:01.48 41.1%
096 Dorthory Barrows (F24) 62 F20-29 12th 320 19:18 19:12 -6 38:29.88 12:23.5 38.48 39:01.83 38.4%
473 Susan Andre (F49) 63 F40-49 13th 39:03.00 12:34.1 39.05 39:03.00 42.8%
088 Mayra Almaraz (F32) 64 F30-39 30th 17:33 21:41 39:14.00 12:37.7 39.23 39:14.00 37.8%
432 Jaimeson Smith (M45) 47 M40-49 13th 323 19:17 19:26 38:42.73 12:27.6 38.70 39:15.00 36.6%
095 Tommy Barrow (M24) 48 M20-29 3rd 347 19:14 19:27 38:40.78 12:27.0 38.67 39:15.48 33.4%
300 Amie Howard (F42) 65 F40-49 12th 159 18:52 20:10 39:01.68 12:33.7 39.02 39:17.59 39.9%
366 Doug Metcalf (M33) 49 M30-39 16th 16.4 18:28 20:39 39:06.59 12:35.3 39.10 39:22.96 33.4%
317 Cary Jones (M46) 50 M40-49 15th 283 17:30 21:30 38:59.71 12:33.1 38.98 39:27.97 36.6%
496 Charles Booth (M44) 51 M40-49 16th 221 18:58 20:19 39:16.45 12:38.5 39.27 39:38.54 35.8%
464 Quang Bui (M31) 52 M30-39 17th 148 18:33 20:59 39:32.28 12:43.6 39.53 39:47.12 32.8%
475 Martha Mccay (F45) 66 F40-49 l4th 221 20:40 18:49 -111  39:28.89 12:42.5 39.47 39:50.97 40.5%
283 Autumn Griffin (F36) 67 F30-39 31th 318 19:54 19:40 -14 39:33.50 12:44.0 39.55 40:05.26 37.9%
367 Diana Millam (F44) 68 F40-49 15th 16.3 18:29 21:21 39:49.78 12:49.2 39.82 40:06.05 39.7%
395 Kim Reding (F47) 69 F40-49 16th 157 18:30 21:21 39:51.15 12:49.6 39.85 40:06.82 40.9%
180 Jennifer Dunn (F40) 70 F40-49 17th 139 18:36 21:18 39:53.38 12:50.4 39.88 40:07.23 38.4%
282 Damon Gray (M41) 53 M40-49 17th 40:38.00 13:04.7 40.63 40:38.00 33.8%
278 Melissa Giddens (F36) 71 F30-39 32th 40:38.10 13:04.7 40.63 40:38.10 36.9%
445 Barbara Stotler (F67) 72 F60-69 1st 194 19:59 20:36 40:35.36 13:03.9 40.58 40:54.75 52.9%
449 Amanda Tucker (F30) 73 F30-39 33th 19:27 21:53 41:19.94 13:18.2 41.32 41:19.94 35.8%
450 David Tucker (M32) 54 M30-39 18th 41:20.00 13:18.2 41.33 41:20.00 31.5%
347 Afton Lexa (F29) 74 F20-29 13th 15.0 20:14 21:16 41:29.51 13:21.3 41.48 41:44.48 35.7%
328 Clayton Koonce (M32) 55 M30-39 19th 148 20:14 21:15 41:29.73 13:21.4 41.48 41:4457 31.3%
% Eileen Lexa (F58) 75 F50-59 4th 156 20:12 21:30 41:42.74 13:25.6 41.70 41:58.37 45.1%
476 Diane Ferguson (F62) 76 F60-69 2nd 127 20:32 21:26 41:57.88 13:30.4 41.95 42:10.57 47.4%
402 Granville Reep (M26) 56 M20-29 4th 347 41:52.34 13:28.6 41.87 42:27.00 30.8%
150 David Brown (M76) 57 M70+ st 275 20:11 22:01 42:11.63 13:34.9 42.18 42:39.12 45.7%
477 Boy 477 (M9) 58 M12&Un 3rd 356 21:13 21:03 -10 42:15.31 13:36.0 42.25 42:50.91 38.7%
322 Stephanie Jordan (F34) 77 F30-39 36th 241 20:31 22:19 42:50.16 13:47.3 42.83 43:14.24 34.8%
416 Lynnette Rutledge (F47) 78 F40-49 18th 358 21:14 21:29 42:42.21 13:44.7 42.70 43:17.98 38.2%
415 Jennifer Rutledge (F35) 79 F30-39 34th 37.0 21:12 21:29 42:41.49 13:44.5 42.68 43:18.45 35.0%
440 Jenn Stitt (F34) 80 F30-39 35th 343 19:57 22:50 42:47.32 13:46.3 42.78 43:21.60 34.8%
369 Mark Mobley (M56) 59 M50-59 4th 43:48.15 14:05.9 43.80 43:48.15 35.4%
131 Mario Lerma (M30) 60 M30-39 20th 26 21:26 22:23 43:49.60 14:06.4 43.82 43:52.16 29.5%
314 Charla Jessup (F36) 81 F30-39 38th 42 20:26 23:37 44:02.58 14:10.6 44.03 44:06.82 34.1%
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231 Elizabeth Jessup (F9) 82 F12&Und 3rd 4.3 20:26 23:36 44:02.65 14:10.6 44.03 44:07.00 39.8%
460 Kelly Wood (F32) 83 F30-39 37th 153 20:52 23:03 43:54.55 14:08.0 43.90 44:09.89 33.8%
461 Richard Wood (M30) 61 M30-39 21th 155 20:51 23:04 43:54.92 14:08.1 43.90 44:10.38 29.4%
382 Lorelei O'Donnell (F13) 84 F13-14 3rd 5.2 21:17 22:49 44:05.41 14:11.5 44.08 44:10.64 36.2%
083 Lisa Adams (F48) 85 F40-49 19th 54 21:17 22:49 44:05.74 14:11.6 44.08 44:11.14 37.4%
493 Heidi Hastings (F52) 86 F50-59 5th 213 20:54 23:08 44:02.10 14:10.4 44.03 44:23.40 39.4%
494 Scott Hastings (M47) 62 M40-49 18th 218 20:56 23:07 44:02.35 14:10.5 44.03 44:24.18 32.7%
321 Kelly Jones (F43) 87 F40-49 20th 28.0 20:55 23:14 44:09.36 14:12.7 44.15 44:37.33 35.5%
320 Kaitlyn Jones (F15) 88 F15-19 1st 263 20:58 23:13 44:11.37 14:13.4 44.18 44:37.67 35.1%
396 Courtney Reed (F13) 89 F13-14 4th 128 19:36 24:53 44:29.36 14:19.2 44.48 44:42.20 35.9%
471 Heather Wheaton (F44) 90 F40-49 21th 21.2 22:05 22:17 44:21.99 14:16.8 44.35 44:43.14 35.7%
407 Anthony Rios (M19) 63 M15-19 3rd 20:13 24:32 44:45.44 14:24.4 4475 44:4544 29.4%
325 Kim Keen (F60) 91 F60-69 3rd 2.4 22:13 22:38 44:50.53 14:26.0 44.83 44:52.96 43.1%
099 Nicholas Billington (M40) 64 M40-49 19th 22:15 22:48 45:03.61 14:30.2 45.05 45:03.61 30.3%
342 Shane Lee (M27) 65 M20-29 5th 194 21:49 23:07 44:56.31 14:27.9 44.93 45:15.67 28.7%
340 Debbie Ledet (F60) 92 F60-69 4th 22:31 23:17 45:48.58 14:44.7 45.80 45:48.58 42.2%
287 Doreen Hadsall (F50) 93 F50-59 6th 45:52.50 14:45.9 45.87 45:52.50 36.9%
390 Michael Perdue (M52) 66 M50-59 5th  36.3 22:12 23:04 45:16.35 14:34.3 45.27 45:52.69 33.1%
470 Natasha Caulder (F44) 94 F40-49 22th 238 24:03 21:40 -144  45:42.99 14:42.9 45.70 46:06.82 34.6%
145 Brittany Bradley (F27) 95 F20-29 l4th 441 21:59 23:30 45:28.67 14:38.3 45.47 46:12.80 32.5%
410 Anna Rotz (F14) 96 F13-14 5th 473 22:07 23:27 45:33.66 14:39.9 45.55 46:20.91 34.5%
173 Madison Davisson (F23) 97 F20-29 15th 134 21:41 24:38 46:19.42 14:54.6 46.32 46:32.86 31.9%
468 Terry Rackley (M45) 67 M40-49 20th 231 22:14 23:56 46:10.29 14:51.7 46.17 46:33.41 30.7%
469 Kim Rackley (F48) 98 F40-49 24th 239 22:14 23:56 46:10.27 14:51.7 46.17 46:34.22 35.8%
413 Meredith Rotz (F40) 99 F40-49 23th 474 22:08 23:41 45:49.08 14:44.8 45.82 46:36.46 33.5%
411 Carissa Rotz (F11) 100 F12&Und 4th 474 22:12 23:37 45:49.34 14:449 4582 46:36.73 36.3%
288 Nicole Hale (F42) 101 F40-49 25th 26.3 22:39 23:44 46:22.40 14:55.6 46.37 46:48.71 33.5%
351 Michaylah Malone (F30) 102 F30-39 39th ... 46:49.00 15:04.1 46.82 46:49.00 31.6%
443 Devin Storts (M26) 68 M20-29 6th 338 21:13 25:07 46:20.11 14:54.8 46.33 46:53.95 27.8%
358 Jennifer Mccoy (F35) 103 F30-39 40th 189 23:44 23:07 -38 46:50.94 15:04.8 46.83 47:09.89 31.9%
403 Cheryl Reifer (F58) 104 F50-59  7th 47:16.00 15:12.8 47.27 47:16.00 39.8%
166 Matthew Chambers (M60) 69 M60-69 5th 8.2 47:23.67 15:15.3 47.38 47:31.84 33.8%
442 Mary Stoner (F68) 105 F60-69 5th 152 23:02 24:25 47:27.21 15:16.4 47.45 47:42.37 46.0%
085 Nayely Aguillen (F17) 106 F15-19 2nd 135 22:47 25:12 47:59.58 15:26.8 47.98 48:13.09 31.5%
089 Kim Alzamora (F30) 107 F30-39  41th 137 22:46 25:42 48:27.35 15:35.8 48.45 48:41.07 30.6%
419 Daniel Sasala (M5) 70 M12&Un 4th 117 21:25 27:05 48:29.98 15:36.6 48.48 48:41.66 40.8%
H Daniel Skidmore (M63) 71 M60-69 6th 128 21:24 27:05 48:28.88 15:36.3 48.47 48:41.72 34.0%
232 Elijah Natale (M11) 72 M12&Un 5th 48:53.00 15:44.0 48.88 48:53.00 31.3%
285 Tasha Grounds (F45) 108 F40-49 26th 214 24:46 24:29 -17 49:14.91 15:51.1 49.23 49:36.27 32.4%
336 Lyberty Latham (F22) 109 F20-29 16th 20.7 24:47 24:28 -19 49:15.68 15:51.3 49.25 49:36.36 30.0%
499 Bryan Florece (M45) 73 M40-49 21th 284 19:53 29:47 49:39.90 15:59.1 49.65 50:08.32 28.5%
377 Brittany Neisen (F32) 110 F30-39  42th 243 25:24 24:43 -41 50:07.50 16:08.0 50.12 50:31.81 29.6%
456 BJ Wilson (F54) 111 F50-59 8th 248 25:22 24:46 -36 50:08.65 16:08.4 50.13 50:33.47 35.5%
378 Stephanie Neisen (F65) 112 F60-69 6th 256 50:08.36 16:08.3 50.13 50:34.00 41.5%
406 Crystal Rimes (F46) 113 F40-49 27th 377 23:50 26:34 50:24.11 16:13.4 50.40 51:01.78 32.0%
435 Stephanie Snow (F39) 114 F30-39 43th 434 24:40 26:02 50:42.02 16:19.1 50.70 51:25.38 30.1%
472 Jill Brown (F44) 115 F40-49 28th 19.2 25:12 25:55 51:07.27 16:27.3 51.12 51:26.42 30.9%
152 Pollyanna Brown (F35) 116 F30-39 44th 206 25:12 25:55 51:06.21 16:26.9 51.10 51:26.76 29.3%
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430
388
349
309
387
465
132
495
436
172
289
441
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466
453
489
488
171
134
452
286
451
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Angie Smith (F40) 117 F40-49 29th 171 25:11 26:49 51:59.59 16:44.1 51.98 52:16.73 29.5%
Amy Page (F47) 118 F40-49  30th 289 24:58 27:06 52:03.97 16:45.5 52.05 52:32.83 31.3%
Jeannie Lindley (F47) 119 F40-49  31th 52:33.00 16:54.9 5255 52:33.00 31.0%
Steven Ivans (M53) 74 M50-59  6th 52:59.00 17:03.2 52.98 52:59.00 28.5%
Matt Owens (M35) 75 M30-39 22th 382 25:51 26:32 52:23.53 16:51.8 52.38 53:01.76 25.2%
Amy Rasmussen (F54) 120 F50-59 9th 318 25:41 27:30 53:11.12 17:07.1 53.18 53:42.88 33.5%
Hyrum Rasmussen (M24) 76 M20-29 7th 354 25:38 27:31 53:08.80 17:06.4 53.13 53:44.25 24.3%
Cherie Booth (F40) 121 F40-49 32th 220 25:31 28:02 53:33.44 17:14.3 53.55 53:55.48 28.6%
Anniejo Stellato (F35) 122 F30-39 45th 8.0 26:44 27:14 53:57.92 17:22.2 53.95 54:05.92 27.7%
Gary Davis (M43) 77 M40-49 22th 394 25:30 28:43 54:13.36 17:27.2 54.22 54:52.77 25.7%
Jet Hefti (M10) 78 M12&Un 6th 409 25:28 28:44 54:12.10 17:26.8 54.20 54:53.04 29.1%
Terah Stokes (F31) 123 F30-39 46th 414 25:28 28:44 54:12.03 17:26.7 54.20 54:53.44 27.3%
Lauren Devard (F32) 124 F30-39 47th 316 26:28 28:16 54:43.24 17:36.8 54.72 55:14.85 27.1%
Curtis Rasmussen (M56) 79 M50-59 7th 313 55:18.06 17:48.0 55.30 55:49.37 28.0%
Keith Waite (M62) 80 M60-69 7th 36.6 26:49 28:35 55:23.91 17:49.9 55.38 56:00.55 29.5%
Nelson Santiago (M55) 81 M50-59 8th 193 28:02 27:42 -20 55:43.70 17:56.2 55.72 56:02.99 27.6%
Carmen Santiago (F67) 125 F60-69 7th 205 28:01 27:42 -19 55:43.70 17:56.2 55.72 56:04.23 38.5%
Krystal Craft (F25) 126 F20-29 17th 26.2 29:39 28:39 -60 58:18.62 18:46.1 58.30 58:44.78 25.4%
Victoria Boice (F62) 127 F60-69 8th 322 30:45 31:47 1:02:31.82 20:07.6 62.521:03:03.97 31.8%
Lynda-Ross Vega (F69) 128 F60-69 9th 275 30:50 31:47 1:02:36.61 20:09.1 62.601:03:04.07 35.4%
Ruth Guerreiro (F40) 129 F40-49 33th 183 29:26 33:57 1:03:23.25 20:24.2 63.381:03:41.51 24.2%
Michelle Varley (F50) 130 F50-59 10th 443 31:44 31:15 -28 1:02:58.90 20:16.3 62.971:03:43.16  26.9%
Adonia Whitfield (F47) 131 F40-49 34th 310 30:32 33:.01 1:03:32.70 20:27.2 63.531:04:03.72 25.7%
Amber Wommack (F46) 132 F40-49 35th 31.1 30:30 33:05 1:03:34.75 20:27.8 63.571:04:05.87 25.4%
Andre Ross (M47) 82 M40-49 23th 488 39:08 38:10 -57 1:17:18.09 24:52.9 77.301:18:06.91 18.6%
Amanda Goldberg (F42) 133 F40-49 36th 486 39:23 37:56 -86 1:17:19.16 24:53.2 77.321:18:07.79 20.1%

Average Finish Time:  39:36 Average Age Grade:  40.81%
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